
CROWN
WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS

         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

GPW 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2112-D85-5 SB 6325 w/945 170 3.96 85 24 3167  464

See Note A 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2112-H80-5 SB 6325 w/945 160 3.72 80 24 3167  445

25.625 x 8.875 x 24 23.187524.25  8.3125 X    A  2112-P95-5 SB 6325 w/945 190 4.42 95 24 3167  469

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2112-D85-7 SB 6325 w/945 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2112-H80-7 SB 6325 w/945 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2112-P95-7 SB 6325 w/945 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

15WB, 20W, 20WR, 30W 22.7533.0625  6.4375  X See Note B12-D85-5 SB 6325 w/945 170 3.96 85 24 3301  496

30WA, 40W 22.562524.75  6.4375  X See Note B12-D85-5 SB 6325 w/945 170 3.96 85 24 3068  412

35.0625 x 6.625 x 23.25 22.7533.0625  6.4375  X See Note B12-H80-5 SB 6325 w/945 160 3.72 80 24 3301  476

22.562524.75  6.4375  X See Note B12-H80-5 SB 6325 w/945 160 3.72 80 24 3068  396

22.7533.0625  6.4375  X See Note B12-P95-5 SB 6325 w/945 190 4.42 95 24 3301  501

22.562524.75  6.4375  X See Note B12-P95-5 SB 6325 w/945 190 4.42 95 24 3068  416

22.562533.5625  6.4375  X See Note B12-D85-7 SB 6325 w/945 255 5.94 85 24 3079  567

22.562533.5625  6.4375  X See Note B12-H80-7 SB 6325 w/945 240 5.59 80 24 3079  544

22.562533.5625  6.4375  X See Note B12-P95-7 SB 6325 w/945 285 6.63 95 24 3079  573

20W, 20WB, 20WR, 25WB 22.62526.0625 12.75  X See Note B12-D85-11 SB 6325 w/945 425 9.89 85 24 3041  869

30W, 30WA, 30WB, 30WR 22.62526.0625 12.75  X See Note B12-H80-11 SB 6325 w/945 400 9.31 80 24 3041  834

40W, 40WB 22.62526.0625 12.75  X See Note B12-P95-11 SB 6325 w/945 475 11.06 95 24 3041  878

31.75 x 13.125 x 23.25 22.62530.5625 12.75  X See Note B12-D85-13 SB 6325 w/945 510 11.87 85 24 3082  1025

22.62530.5625 12.75  X See Note B12-H80-13 SB 6325 w/945 480 11.17 80 24 3082  984

22.62530.5625 12.75  X See Note B12-P95-13 SB 6325 w/945 570 13.27 95 24 3082  1035

20WBTF, 20WBTL, 30WBTF 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  1712-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

30WBTL, 30WBTT, 40WBTF 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  1712-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

40WBTL, 40WBTT 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  1712-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

31.75 x 13.1875 x 23.25
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

ES4000 24.7525.3125  8.5625  X   C  1212-D85-7 SB 6325 W/995 255 5.94 85 24 3A95  635

25.4375 x 8.6875 x 24.9375 24.7525.3125  8.5625  X   C  1212-H80-7 SB 6325 W/995 240 5.59 80 24 3A95  610

24.7525.3125  8.5625  X   C  1212-P95-7 SB 6325 W/995 285 6.63 95 24 3A95  641

PE, PW 23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-D85-13 SB 6325 w/945 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538

30.875 x 7.875 x 23.25 23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-H80-13 SB 6325 w/945 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516

23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-P95-13 SB 6325 w/945 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543

PC, PE, PR, PW, TR, TW 23.187524.625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-D85-5 SB 6325 w/945 170 3.96 85 24 3081  418

TWR 23.187524.625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-H80-5 SB 6325 w/945 160 3.72 80 24 3081  401

35.0625 x 6.625 x Open 23.187524.625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-P95-5 SB 6325 w/945 190 4.42 95 24 3081  422

23.187533.5625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-D85-7 SB 6325 w/945 255 5.94 85 24 3022  574

23.187533.5625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-H80-7 SB 6325 w/945 240 5.59 80 24 3022  551

23.187533.5625  6.4375 X  See Note B12-P95-7 SB 6325 w/945 285 6.63 95 24 3022  580

PC, PE, PR, PW, TR, TW 23.2526.0625 12.75 X  See Note B12-D85-11 SB 6325 w/945 425 9.89 85 24 3020  885

TWR 23.2526.0625 12.75 X  See Note B12-H80-11 SB 6325 w/945 400 9.31 80 24 3020  850

31.75 x 13.125 x Open 23.2526.0625 12.75 X  See Note B12-P95-11 SB 6325 w/945 475 11.06 95 24 3020  894

23.2530.5625 12.75 X  See Note B12-D85-13 SB 6325 w/945 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

23.2530.5625 12.75 X  See Note B12-H80-13 SB 6325 w/945 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

23.2530.5625 12.75 X  See Note B12-P95-13 SB 6325 w/945 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

PC4500, PE4000, PE4500 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-D85-13 SB6325 w/945 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

PR4500, PW3520 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-H80-13 SB6325 w/945 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

31.125 x 13.1875 x 23.375 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-P95-13 SB6325 w/945 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

PE4000, PE4500, PW3520 23.187533.5625  6.4375 X    A  2012-D85-7 SB6325 w/945 255 5.94 85 24 3022  574

34.5 x 6.75 x 23.375 23.187533.5625  6.4375 X    A  2012-H80-7 SB6325 w/945 240 5.59 80 24 3022  551

23.187533.5625  6.4375 X    A  2012-P95-7 SB6325 w/945 285 6.63 95 24 3022  580

PW3510 23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-D85-13 SB6320 w/919 510 5.94 85 12 1088  538

31.125 x 7.9375 x 23.375 23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-H80-13 SB6320 w/919 480 5.59 80 12 1088  516

23.187530.5  7.75 X    A  206-P95-13 SB6320 w/919 570 6.63 95 12 1088  543

ST3000-20 23.187524.625  6.4375 X  A/B  2012-D85-5 SB6325 170 3.96 85 24 3081  418

25.5 x 7.25 x 24.125 23.187524.625  6.4375 X  A/B  2012-H80-5 SB6325 160 3.72 80 24 3081  401

23.187524.625  6.4375 X  A/B  2012-P95-5 SB6325 190 4.42 95 24 3081  422
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WALKIE, RIDER/WALKIE, TOW TRACTORS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

SX3000-30 23.187525.25  8.5625 X  A/B  2012-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

26.375 x 9.125 x 23.625 23.187525.25  8.5625 X  A/B  2012-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X  A/B  2012-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

TR3600, TR4500 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-D125-13 SB6325 750 17.46 125 24 3008  1455

31.125 x 13.1875 x 31.625 31.12530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-H120-13 SB6325 720 16.76 120 24 3008  1440

31.12530.5625 12.75 X    A  2012-P140-13 SB6325 840 19.56 140 24 3008  1470

WE 2000, WE2300 23.187532  8.5625 X  A, B  1812-D85-7 SB 6325 255 5.94 85 24 cm 3706  680

WS 2000, WS2300 23.187532  8.5625 X  A, B  1812-H80-7 SB 6325 240 5.59 80 24 cm 3706  653

32.5 x 8.625 x 24.625 23.187532  8.5625 X  A, B  1812-P95-7 SB 6325 285 6.63 95 24 cm 3706  687

Min. Battery Wt. - 644 lbs. 22.562527.5625  8.5625  X   AB  1812-D85-7 SB 6325 255 5.94 85 24 3654  660

22.562527.5625  8.5625  X   AB  1812-H80-7 SB 6325 240 5.59 80 24 3654  634

22.562527.5625  8.5625  X   AB  1812-P95-7 SB 6325 285 6.63 95 24 3654  667

WP2030, WP2035, WP2330 24.525.5  7.5 X    A  26(4) 8GGC2 SB 6325 155 3.60 24 pm 3801  340

WP2335 23.187525.5  7.5 X    A  2012-D85-5 SB 6325 170 3.96 85 24 3996  466

25.8125 x 7.9375 x 26 23.187524.625  6.4375 X    A  2012-D85-5 SB 6325 170 3.96 85 24 3081  418

23.187525.5  7.5 X    A  2012-H80-5 SB 6325 160 3.72 80 24 3996  447

23.187524.625  6.4375 X    A  2012-H80-5 SB 6325 160 3.72 80 24 3081  401

23.187525.5  7.5 X    A  2012-P95-5 SB 6325 190 4.42 95 24 3996  471

23.187524.625  6.4375 X    A  2012-P95-5 SB 6325 190 4.42 95 24 3081  422

WP2040, WP2045, WP2340 24.525.5  8.5625 X    A  26(4) 8GGC2 SB 6325 155 3.60 24 pm 3800  340

WP2345, WP3040, WP3045 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2012-D85-7 SB 6325 255 5.94 85 24 3042  567

25.8125 x 9.125 x 26 23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2012-H80-7 SB 6325 240 5.59 80 24 3042  544

23.187525.25  8.5625 X    A  2012-P95-7 SB 6325 285 6.63 95 24 3042  573

* Note:  Consult Factory for Special Battery and Pricing For Weight Variance.

  Note A:  GPW requires cable cut out in cover.

  Note B:  W, WA, WB, WR, A-18";  TW, TWR, TR without SCR Control, B-12";  TW, TWR, TR with SCR Control, A-12";  PW, PE, PC, PR, A-20".

cm - Charge-Mate includes on-board charger

pm - Powr-Mate includes on-board charger.

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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STOCK PICKERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

15SP48, 30SP42, 30SP48 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   A  2112-D160-11 SB 6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647

SP3010-30, SP3015-30 30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  2112-D125-15 SB 6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651

SP3020-30, SP3040-30 30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  2112-H120-15 SB 6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634

SP3210-30, SP3220-30 30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  2112-P140-15 SB 6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668

SP3250H-30, SP3410-30

SP3420-30, SP3450H-30

SP3510-30, SP3520-30

SP3550H-30, SP3570F

SP3580F

36.25 x 14.25 x 31

30SP36 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  1812-D85-13 SB 6325 w/945 510 11.87 85 24 3082  1025

31.75 x 13.125 x 23.25 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  1812-H80-13 SB 6325 w/945 480 11.17 80 24 3082  984

22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  1812-P95-13 SB 6325 w/945 570 13.27 95 24 3082  1035

SP3205-30 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  2112-D85-13 SB 6322 510 11.87 85 24 3082  1025

31.75 x 13.125 x 23.25 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  2112-H80-13 SB 6322 480 11.17 80 24 3082  984

22.62530.5625 12.75  X   A  2112-P95-13 SB 6322 570 13.27 95 24 3082  1035

SP3405-30, SP3505-30 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2112-D85-13 SB 6325 510 11.87 85 24 3019  1049

31.75 x 13.125 x 23.25 23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2112-H80-13 SB 6325 480 11.17 80 24 3019  1007

23.2530.5625 12.75 X    A  2112-P95-13 SB 6325 570 13.27 95 24 3019  1059

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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SLIP SHEET RIDER
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

SSR 31.12535.062 10.937 X    A  1212-D160-9 SB 6322 640 14.90 160 24 3007  1417

36.375 x 11.75 x Open 31.12531.875 10.8125 X    A  1212-D125-11 SB 6322 625 14.55 125 24 3013  1247

31.12531.875 10.8125 X    A  1212-H120-11 SB 6322 600 13.97 120 24 3013  1235

31.12531.875 10.8125 X    A  1212-P140-11 SB 6322 700 16.30 140 24 3013  1259

31.12535.5625 11.5625 X    A  1212-D125-13 SB 6322 750 17.46 125 24 3179  1475

31.12535.5625 11.5625 X    A  1212-H120-13 SB 6322 720 16.76 120 24 3179  1460

31.12535.5625 11.5625 X    A  1212-P140-13 SB 6322 840 19.56 140 24 3179  1490

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

REACH, STRADDLE TRUCKS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RM6025, RMD6025 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.4375 x 16.25 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

Compartment "C" 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

RM6025, RMD6025 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

38.75 x 18 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

Compartment "D" 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

RM6025, RMD6025 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D125-17 SB 6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

38.6875 x 20.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H120-17 SB 6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

Compartment "E" 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P140-17 SB 6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

25RR, 30RS, 35RR, 40RS 30.535.0625 10.9375  X   A  912-D160-9 SB 6322 640 14.90 160 24 3511  1309

RR-3000-35, RS-3000-40 30.531.875 10.8125  X   A  912-D125-11 SB 6322 625 14.55 125 24 3014  1244

RS3510-40, RS3520-40 30.531.875 10.8125  X   A  912-H120-11 SB 6322 600 13.97 120 24 3014  1232

38.375 x 12.1875 x 31 30.531.875 10.8125  X   A  912-P140-11 SB 6322 700 16.30 140 24 3014  1256

30.535.5625 11.5625  X   A  912-D125-13 SB 6322 750 17.46 125 24 3176  1457

30.535.5625 11.5625  X   A  912-H120-13 SB 6322 720 16.76 120 24 3176  1442

30.535.5625 11.5625  X   A  912-P140-13 SB 6322 840 19.56 140 24 3176  1472

30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-D125-9 SB 6322 500 17.46 125 36 6063  1495

30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-H120-9 SB 6322 480 16.76 120 36 6063  1480

30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-P140-9 SB 6322 560 19.56 140 36 6063  1510

CROWN Selector Guide Form No. 0614 Page 5 of 17 05/08/13 Copyright 2013 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746



REACH, STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

25RR, 30RS, 35RR, 40RS 30.535.0625 13.1875  X   A  912-D160-11 SB 6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647

RR-3000-35, RR-3000-40 30.530.5625 12.75  X   A  912-D125-13 SB 6322 750 17.46 125 24 3093  1444

RS-3000-40, RS3510-40 30.530.5625 12.75  X   A  912-H120-13 SB 6322 720 16.76 120 24 3093  1430

38.375 x 14.25 x 31 30.530.5625 12.75  X   A  912-P140-13 SB 6322 840 19.56 140 24 3093  1458

30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  912-D125-15 SB 6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651

30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  912-H120-15 SB 6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634

30.535.0625 12.875  X   A  912-P140-15 SB 6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-D125-17 SB 6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-H120-17 SB 6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-P140-17 SB 6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

24RR, 25RD, 30RD, 30RS 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-D125-11 SB 6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

35RD, 35RR, 40RS, 45RR 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-H120-11 SB 6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

50RS, RD 3000-30 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-P140-11 SB 6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

RS3520-40

38.375 x 14.25 x 31

25RR, 30RS, 35RR, 40RS 30.562535.25 15.5625  X   A  912-D160-13 SB 6322 960 22.35 160 24 3049  1985

RR-3000-40, RR3000-35 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-D125-17 SB 6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

RS-3000-40, RS3510-40 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-H120-17 SB 6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

38.375 x 16.25 x 31 30.562538.1875 13.5  X   A  912-P140-17 SB 6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

30.562538.1875 15  X   A  912-D125-19 SB 6322 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126

30.562538.1875 15  X   A  912-H120-19 SB 6322 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105

30.562538.1875 15  X   A  912-P140-19 SB 6322 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147

25RD, 25RR, 30RD, 30RS 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB 6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

35RD, 35RR, 40RS, 45RR 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB 6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

50RS, RD-3000-30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB 6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

RR-3000-45, RS-3000-40

RS3520-40

38.375 x 16.25 x 31

30RD, 45RR, RD-3000-30 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D125-15 SB 6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

RR-3000-45 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H120-15 SB 6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

38.5625 x 18 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P140-15 SB 6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

38.5625 x 20.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D125-17 SB 6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H120-17 SB 6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P140-17 SB 6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862
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REACH, STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RR5010-35 30.535.0625 10.9375  X D-Rear  1812-D160-9 SB 6322 640 14.90 160 24 3511  1309

38.375 x 12.1875 x 31 30.535.5625 11.5625  X D-Rear  1812-D125-13 SB 6322 750 17.46 125 24 3176  1457

Min. Battery Wt. - 1300 lbs. 30.535.5625 11.5625  X D-Rear  1812-H120-13 SB 6322 720 16.76 120 24 3176  1442

30.535.5625 11.5625  X D-Rear  1812-P140-13 SB 6322 840 19.56 140 24 3176  1472

30.538.0625 11.875  X D-Rear  1812-D125-15 SB 6322 875 20.37 125 24 3115  1677

30.538.0625 11.875  X D-Rear  1812-H120-15 SB 6322 840 19.56 120 24 3115  1660

30.538.0625 11.875  X D-Rear  1812-P140-15 SB 6322 980 22.81 140 24 3115  1694

RR5010-35, RR5010-40 30.535.0625 13.1875  X D-Rear  1812-D160-11 SB 6322 800 18.62 160 24 3025  1647

38.375 x 14.25 x 31 30.535.0625 12.875  X D-Rear  1812-D125-15 SB 6322 875 20.37 125 24 3036  1651

Min. Battery Wt. - 1600 lbs. 30.535.0625 12.875  X D-Rear  1812-H120-15 SB 6322 840 19.56 120 24 3036  1634

30.535.0625 12.875  X D-Rear  1812-P140-15 SB 6322 980 22.81 140 24 3036  1668

30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-D125-17 SB 6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-H120-17 SB 6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-P140-17 SB 6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

RR5010-35, RR5010-40 30.562535.25 15.5625  X D-Rear  1812-D160-13 SB 6322 960 22.35 160 24 3049  1985

38.375 x 16.25 x 31 30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-D125-17 SB 6322 1000 23.28 125 24 3127  1944

Min. Battery Wt. - 1880 lbs. 30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-H120-17 SB 6322 960 22.35 120 24 3127  1925

30.562538.1875 13.5  X D-Rear  1812-P140-17 SB 6322 1120 26.07 140 24 3127  1963

30.562538.1875 15  X D-Rear  1812-D125-19 SB 6322 1125 26.19 125 24 3134  2126

30.562538.1875 15  X D-Rear  1812-H120-19 SB 6322 1080 25.14 120 24 3134  2105

30.562538.1875 15  X D-Rear  1812-P140-19 SB 6322 1260 29.33 140 24 3134  2147

RR5020-35 30.537.6875 10.9375  X D-Rear  1818-D125-9 SB 6320 500 17.46 125 36 6063  1495

38.375 x 12.1875 x 31 30.537.6875 10.9375  X D-Rear  1818-H120-9 SB 6320 480 16.76 120 36 6063  1480

Min. Battery Wt. - 1300 lbs. 30.537.6875 10.9375  X D-Rear  1818-P140-9 SB 6320 560 19.56 140 36 6063  1510

RR5020-35, RD5020-30 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X D-Rear  1818-D125-11 SB 6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.375 x 14.25 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X D-Rear  1818-H120-11 SB 6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

Min. Battery Wt. - 1600 lbs. 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X D-Rear  1818-P140-11 SB 6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

RR5020-35, RD5020-30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X D-Rear  1818-D125-13 SB 6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

RD5060S-30, RD5080S-30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X D-Rear  1818-H120-13 SB 6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

RR5020-45, RR5060S-45 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X D-Rear  1818-P140-13 SB 6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

RR5080S-45

38.375 x 16.25 x 31

Min. Battery Wt. - 2000 lbs.
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REACH, STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RR5020-45, RD5020-30 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X D-Rear  1818-D125-15 SB 6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

38.6875 x 18 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X D-Rear  1818-H120-15 SB 6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

Min. Battery Wt. - 2280 lbs. 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X D-Rear  1818-P140-15 SB 6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

RR5020-45, RD5020-30 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X D-Rear  2118-D125-17 SB 6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

RD5060S-30, RD5080S-30 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X D-Rear  2118-H120-17 SB 6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

RR5060S-45, RR5080S-45 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X D-Rear  2118-P140-17 SB 6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

38.6875 x 20.75 x 31

Min. Battery Wt. - 2600 lbs.

RD5795S, RR5725-45 30.562538.1875 15.75  X   A  1112-D125-19 SB6320 1125 26.19 125 24 3953  2146

RR5795S 30.562538.1875 15.75  X   A  1112-H120-19 SB6320 1080 25.14 120 24 3953  2125

38.6875 x 16.25 x 31 30.562538.1875 15.75  X   A  1112-P140-19 SB6320 1260 29.33 140 24 3953  2167

Compartment "C"

RD5795S, RR5725-45 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  1118-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

RR5795S 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  1118-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

38.6875 x 18 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  1118-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

Compartment "D"

RD5795S, RR5725-45 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  1118-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

RR5795S 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  1118-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

38.6875 x 20.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  1118-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

Compartment "E"

RM6095S, RM6025 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

RMD6095S 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

38.6875 x 20.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

Compartment "E"

RMD6025

RM6095S, RMD6095S 30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-D125-19 SB6320 1125 39.29 125 36 6089  3106

38.6875 x 22.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-H120-19 SB6320 1080 37.71 120 36 6089  3075

Compartment "F" 30.562538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-P140-19 SB6320 1260 44.00 140 36 6089  3137

RR5715-35, RR5715-40 30.537.875 12.9375  X   A  1112-D125-15 SB6320 875 20.37 125 24 3A03  1600

38.375 x 14.25 x 31 30.537.875 12.9375  X   A  1112-H120-15 SB6320 840 19.56 120 24 3A03  1584

Compartment "B" 30.537.875 12.9375  X   A  1112-P140-15 SB6320 980 22.81 140 24 3A03  1616
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REACH, STRADDLE TRUCKS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RR5725-35 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  1118-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.375 x 14.25 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  1118-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

Compartment "B" 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  1118-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

RR5715-35, RR5715-40 30.562535.875 15.75  X   A  1112-D125-15 SB6320 875 20.37 125 24 3A01  1800

38.375 x 16.25 x 31 30.562535.875 15.75  X   A  1112-H120-15 SB6320 840 19.56 120 24 3A01  1782

Compartment "C" 30.562535.875 15.75  X   A  1112-P140-15 SB6320 980 22.81 140 24 3A01  1818

RR5725-35 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  1118-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.375 x 16.25 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  1118-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

Compartment "C" 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  1118-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

SH5520-40, SHR5520-25 22.562533.5625  6.4375  X   B  2012-D85-7 SB6325 255 5.94 85 24 3079  567

SHR5520-30 22.562533.5625  6.4375  X   B  2012-H80-7 SB6325 240 5.59 80 24 3079  544

34.375 x 6.625 x 24.8125 22.562533.5625  6.4375  X   B  2012-P95-7 SB6325 285 6.63 95 24 3079  573

SH5540-40, SHR5540-35 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   B  2012-D85-13 SB6325 510 11.87 85 24 3082  1025

31.125 x 13.125 x 24.8125 22.62530.5625 12.75  X   B  2012-H80-13 SB6325 480 11.17 80 24 3082  984

22.62530.5625 12.75  X   B  2012-P95-13 SB6325 570 13.27 95 24 3082  1035

SR5000 (46" COMPART) 30.562546.6875 19.3125  X   -24-D125-15 SB6321 875 40.74 125 48 7735  3266

46.9375 x 19.625 x 30.5625 30.562546.6875 19.3125  X   -24-H120-15 SB6321 840 39.11 120 48 7735  3233

(Actual Battery Dimensions) 30.562546.6875 19.3125  X   -24-P140-15 SB6321 980 45.63 140 48 7735  3299

SR5000 (48" COMPART) 30.562548 19.3125  X   -24-D125-15 SB6321 875 40.74 125 48 7533  3308

48.1875 x 19.625 x 30.5625 30.562548 19.3125  X   -24-H120-15 SB6321 840 39.11 120 48 7533  3275

(Actual Battery Dimensions) 30.562548 19.3125  X   -24-P140-15 SB6321 980 45.63 140 48 7533  3341

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

STAND-UP RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RC25 30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-D125-9 SB 6320 500 17.46 125 36 6063  1495

38.5625 x 11.4375 x 31 30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-H120-9 SB 6320 480 16.76 120 36 6063  1480

30.537.6875 10.9375  X   A  918-P140-9 SB 6320 560 19.56 140 36 6063  1510
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STAND-UP RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

RC25, RC30, RC3020-30 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-D125-11 SB 6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.5625 x 13.6875 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-H120-11 SB 6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-P140-11 SB 6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

RC30, RC3020-30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB 6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.5625 x 15.875 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB 6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB 6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

RC30, RC3020-35, RC35 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D125-15 SB 6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

38.5625 x 18.375 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H120-15 SB 6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P140-15 SB 6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

RC3020-40, RC40 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D125-17 SB 6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

38.5625 x 20.75 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H120-17 SB 6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P140-17 SB 6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

RC5510-30, RC5515-30 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 36 6016  1848

38.5625 x 13.625 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 36 6016  1830

30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 36 6016  1866

RC5520-30, RC5525-30 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6005  2168

38.5625 x 15.875 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6005  2146

30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6005  2190

RC5530-30, RC5530-35 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 36 6045  2486

RC5535-30, RC5535-35 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 36 6045  2461

38.5625 x 18.1875 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 36 6045  2511

RC5540-40, RC5540-45 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D125-17 SB6320 1000 34.92 125 36 6069  2834

38.5625 x 20.5 x 31 30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H120-17 SB6320 960 33.52 120 36 6069  2806

30.562538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P140-17 SB6320 1120 39.11 140 36 6069  2862

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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THREE WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

SC25 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-D85-13 SB 6320 510 17.81 85 36 6062  1507

38.625 x 15.875 x 23.125 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-H80-13 SB 6320 480 16.76 80 36 6062  1447

22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-P95-13 SB 6320 570 19.90 95 36 6062  1522

SC25 22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D85-15 SB 6320 595 20.78 85 36 6002  1780

38.625 x 18.375 x 23.125 22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H80-15 SB 6320 560 19.56 80 36 6002  1709

22.687538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P95-15 SB 6320 665 23.22 95 36 6002  1798

SC30 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D85-17 SB 6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

38.5625 x 20.625 x 23.125 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H80-17 SB 6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P95-17 SB 6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

SC30, SC35 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-D85-19 SB 6320 765 26.71 85 36 6041  2242

38.5625 x 22.8125 x 23.125 22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-H80-19 SB 6320 720 25.14 80 36 6041  2152

22.687538.1875 22.3125  X   A  918-P95-19 SB 6320 855 29.86 95 36 6041  2264

SC4010-30, SC4510-30 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-D85-13 SB6320 510 17.81 85 36 6062  1507

38.8125 x 16.0625 x 22.8125 22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-H80-13 SB6320 480 16.76 80 36 6062  1447

22.62537.6875 15.4375  X   A  918-P95-13 SB6320 570 19.90 95 36 6062  1522

SC4020-30, SC4020-35 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D85-17 SB 6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

SC4520-30, SC4520-35 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H80-17 SB 6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

38.8125 x 20.5 x 22.8125 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P95-17 SB 6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

SC4040-30, SC4040-35 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-D85-21 SB 6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466

SC4540-35, SC4540-40 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-H80-21 SB 6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367

38.8125 x 24.875 x 22.8125 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-P95-21 SB 6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491

SC522X-30, SC522X-35 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-D85-17 SB6320 680 23.75 85 36 6015  2045

38.8125 x 20.875 x 22.8125 22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-H80-17 SB6320 640 22.35 80 36 6015  1963

22.687538.1875 20.0625  X   A  918-P95-17 SB6320 760 26.54 95 36 6015  2065

SC524X-35, SC524X-40 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-D85-21 SB6320 850 29.68 85 36 6010  2466

38.8125 x 25.125 x 22.8125 22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-H80-21 SB6320 800 27.94 80 36 6010  2367

22.687538.1875 24.5625  X   A  918-P95-21 SB6320 950 33.17 95 36 6010  2491

CROWN Selector Guide Form No. 0614 Page 11 of 17 05/08/13 Copyright 2013 East Penn Manufacturing - Order Department : 610-682-6361  x.2746



THREE WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

SC521X-30 30.562538.25 16.0625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 36 6D44  2170

38.8125 x 16.6875 x 31 30.562538.25 16.0625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 36 6D44  2148

30.562538.25 16.0625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 36 6D44  2192

SC521X-30 22.62538.3125 16.125  X   A  924-D85-9 SB6320 340 15.83 85 48 7885  1471

38.8125 x 16.625 x 22.8125 22.62538.3125 16.125  X   A  924-H80-9 SB6320 320 14.90 80 48 7885  1412

22.62538.3125 16.125  X   A  924-P95-9 SB6320 380 17.69 95 48 7885  1486

SC522X-30, SC522X-35 22.687538.125 20.4375  X   A  924-D85-13 SB6320 510 23.75 85 48 7071  2022

38.8125 x 20.875 x 22.8125 22.687538.125 20.4375  X   A  924-H80-13 SB6320 480 22.35 80 48 7071  1941

22.687538.125 20.4375  X   A  924-P95-13 SB6320 570 26.54 95 48 7071  2042

SC524X-35, SC524X-40 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   A  924-D85-15 SB6320 595 27.70 85 48 7031  2332

38.8125 x 25.125 x 22.8125 22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   A  924-H80-15 SB6320 560 26.07 80 48 7031  2239

22.687538.1875 23.5625  X   A  924-P95-15 SB6320 665 30.96 95 48 7031  2355

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

FOUR WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

40FC, 50FC 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1518-D85-23 SB 6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703

Standard Compartment 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1518-H80-23 SB 6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595

38.6875 x 27.1875 x 23 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1518-P95-23 SB 6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1524-D85-17 SB 6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1524-H80-17 SB 6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1524-P95-17 SB 6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722
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FOUR WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

40FC, 50FC, 55FC, 60FC 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1518-D85-25 SB 6320 1020 35.62 85 36 6030  2924

Optional Compartment #1 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1518-H80-25 SB 6320 960 33.52 80 36 6030  2807

38.6875 x 32.875 x 23 22.687538.1875 29.1875  X   A  1518-P95-25 SB 6320 1140 39.81 95 36 6030  2953

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-D85-27 SB 6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-H80-27 SB 6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-P95-27 SB 6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175

22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1524-D85-19 SB 6320 765 35.62 85 48 7003  2984

22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1524-H80-19 SB 6320 720 33.52 80 48 7003  2865

22.687538.1875 29.6875  X   A  1524-P95-19 SB 6320 855 39.81 95 48 7003  3014

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-D85-21 SB 6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-H80-21 SB 6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-P95-21 SB 6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305

60FC, 50FC, 55FC 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   A  1518-D85-29 SB 6320 1190 41.55 85 36 6021  3394

Optional Compartment #2 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   A  1518-H80-29 SB 6320 1120 39.11 80 36 6021  3258

38.6875 x 36.375 x 23 22.687538.1875 33.6875  X   A  1518-P95-29 SB 6320 1330 46.44 95 36 6021  3428

22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-D85-31 SB 6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3603

22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-H80-31 SB 6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3459

22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-P95-31 SB 6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3639

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-D85-23 SB 6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-H80-23 SB 6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-P95-23 SB 6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609

FP40, FP50 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-D85-27 SB 6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144

38.6875 x 32.9375 x 22.75 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-H80-27 SB 6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018

22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1518-P95-27 SB 6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-D85-21 SB 6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-H80-21 SB 6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141

22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1524-P95-21 SB 6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305

FP60, FB40, FB50, FP55 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-D85-31 SB 6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3603

Optional Compartment 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-H80-31 SB 6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3459

38.6875 x 36.375 x 22.75 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1518-P95-31 SB 6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3639

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-D85-23 SB 6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-H80-23 SB 6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1524-P95-23 SB 6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609
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FOUR WHEEL SIT-DOWN RIDERS (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

FC4010-40, FC4010-50 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1818-D85-23 SB6320 935 32.65 85 36 6009  2703

FC4510-40, FC4510-50 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1818-H80-23 SB6320 880 30.73 80 36 6009  2595

FC4515-40, FC4515-50 22.687538.1875 26.9375  X   A  1818-P95-23 SB6320 1045 36.49 95 36 6009  2730

38.6875 x 27.25 x 22.75 22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1824-D85-17 SB6320 680 31.66 85 48 7002  2695

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1824-H80-17 SB6320 640 29.80 80 48 7002  2587

22.687538.1875 26.6875  X   A  1824-P95-17 SB6320 760 35.39 95 48 7002  2722

FC4020-40, FC4020-50 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1818-D85-27 SB6320 1105 38.59 85 36 6026  3144

FC4020-55, FC4020-60 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1818-H80-27 SB6320 1040 36.32 80 36 6026  3018

FC4520-40, FC4520-50 22.687538.1875 31.4375  X   A  1818-P95-27 SB6320 1235 43.13 95 36 6026  3175

FC4520-55, FC4520-60 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-D85-21 SB6320 850 39.58 85 48 7004  3272

FC4525-40, FC4525-50 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-H80-21 SB6320 800 37.25 80 48 7004  3141

FC4525-55, FC4525-60 22.687538.1875 32.6875  X   A  1824-P95-21 SB6320 950 44.23 95 48 7004  3305

38.6875 x 32.9375 x 22.75

FC4040-50, FC4040-55 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1818-D85-31 SB6320 1275 44.52 85 36 6164  3603

FC4040-60, FC4540-50 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1818-H80-31 SB6320 1200 41.90 80 36 6164  3459

FC4540-55, FC4540-60 22.687538.1875 35.9375  X   A  1818-P95-31 SB6320 1425 49.76 95 36 6164  3639

FC4545-50, FC4545-55 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1824-D85-23 SB6320 935 43.53 85 48 7059  3573

FC4545-60 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1824-H80-23 SB6320 880 40.97 80 48 7059  3430

38.6875 x 36.375 x 22.75 22.687538.1875 35.6875  X   A  1824-P95-23 SB6320 1045 48.66 95 48 7059  3609

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.

TURRET SIDE LOADER, TURRET STOCKPICKER
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

TSP 30.562538.1875 26.6875  X   A  924-D125-17 SB 6320 W/996 1000 46.56 125 48 7024  3770

38.75 x 27 x 31 30.562538.1875 26.6875  X   A  924-H120-17 SB 6320 W/996 960 44.70 120 48 7024  3732

30.562538.1875 26.6875  X   A  924-P140-17 SB 6320 W/996 1120 52.15 140 48 7024  3808

TSP 30.562538.25 32.75  X   A  924-D125-21 SB 6320 W/996 1250 58.20 125 48 7121  4579

38.75 x 33 x 31 30.562538.25 32.75  X   A  924-H120-21 SB 6320 W/996 1200 55.87 120 48 7121  4533

30.562538.25 32.75  X   A  924-P140-21 SB 6320 W/996 1400 65.18 140 48 7121  4625
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TURRET SIDE LOADER, TURRET STOCKPICKER (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

TS, 30TSP, TSP 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-D125-11 SB 6320 W/996 625 21.83 125 72 ea 6016  1848

38.5625 x 13.625 x 31 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-H120-11 SB 6320 W/996 600 20.95 120 72 ea 6016  1830

See Note C 30.562537.8125 13.3125  X   A  918-P140-11 SB 6320 W/996 700 24.44 140 72 ea 6016  1866

TS, 30TSP, TSP 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB 6320 W/996 750 26.19 125 72 ea 6005  2168

38.5625 x 16.25 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB 6320 W/996 720 25.14 120 72 ea 6005  2146

See Note C 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB 6320 W/996 840 29.33 140 72 ea 6005  2190

TS, 30TSP, 40TS, TSP 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-D125-15 SB 6320 W/996 875 30.56 125 72 ea 6045  2486

38.6875 x 18 x 31 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-H120-15 SB 6320 W/996 840 29.33 120 72 ea 6045  2461

See Note C 30.562538.1875 17.8125  X   A  918-P140-15 SB 6320 W/996 980 34.22 140 72 ea 6045  2511

40TS 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-D125-13 SB6320 W/996 750 26.19 125 72 ea 6005  2168

38.375 x 15.875 x 31 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-H120-13 SB6320 W/996 720 25.14 120 72 ea 6005  2146

Compartment "C" 30.562537.8125 15.5625  X   A  918-P140-13 SB6320 W/996 840 29.33 140 72 ea 6005  2190

See Note C

TSP6000 30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-D125-15 SB 6321 875 40.74 125 48 7403  3369

44.625 x 24.9375 x 31.25 30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-H120-15 SB 6321 840 39.11 120 48 7403  3335

30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-P140-15 SB 6321 980 45.63 140 48 7403  3403

TSP6000 30.562544 26.6875  X   A  1524-D125-17 SB 6321 1000 46.56 125 48 7615  3848

44.625 x 28.3125 x 31.25 30.562544 26.6875  X   A  1524-H120-17 SB 6321 960 44.70 120 48 7615  3810

30.562544 26.6875  X   A  1524-P140-17 SB 6321 1120 52.15 140 48 7615  3886

30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-D125-19 SB 6321 1125 52.38 125 48 7563  4131

30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-H120-19 SB 6321 1080 50.28 120 48 7563  4090

30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-P140-19 SB 6321 1260 58.67 140 48 7563  4172

TSP6000 30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-D125-21 SB 6321 1250 58.20 125 48 7616  4676

44.625 x 33.9375 x 31.25 30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-H120-21 SB 6321 1200 55.87 120 48 7616  4629

30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-P140-21 SB 6321 1400 65.18 140 48 7616  4723

30.62544.5625 32.0625  X   A  1524-D125-23 SB 6321 1375 64.02 125 48 7613  5117

30.62544.5625 32.0625  X   A  1524-H120-23 SB 6321 1320 61.46 120 48 7613  5066

30.62544.5625 32.0625  X   A  1524-P140-23 SB 6321 1540 71.70 140 48 7613  5168
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TURRET SIDE LOADER, TURRET STOCKPICKER (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

TSP6000-30TF 30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-D125-15 SB6321 W/996 875 40.74 125 48 7403  3369

TSP6000-30TN 30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-H120-15 SB6321 W/996 840 39.11 120 48 7403  3335

TSP6000-30TT 30.562544 23.5625  X   A  1524-P140-15 SB6321 W/996 980 45.63 140 48 7403  3403

44.5 x 24.6875 x 31

Compartment "A"

TSP6000-30TF 30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-D125-19 SB6321 W/996 1125 52.38 125 48 7563  4131

TSP6000-30TN 30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-H120-19 SB6321 W/996 1080 50.28 120 48 7563  4090

TSP6000-30TT 30.562544.1875 25.5625  X   A  1524-P140-19 SB6321 W/996 1260 58.67 140 48 7563  4172

44.5 x 28.125 x 31

Compartment "B"

TSP6000-30TF 30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-D125-21 SB6321 W/996 1250 58.20 125 48 7616  4676

TSP6000-30TN 30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-H120-21 SB6321 W/996 1200 55.87 120 48 7616  4629

TSP6000-30TT 30.562544 32.6875  X   A  1524-P140-21 SB6321 W/996 1400 65.18 140 48 7616  4723

44.5 x 33.75 x 31

Compartment "C"

TSP7000-33TF 30.562544 24.1875  X   A  1540-D125-9 SB6320 500 38.80 125 80 9528

44.5 x 24.75 x 31 30.562544 24.1875  X   A  1540-H120-9 SB6320 480 37.25 120 80 9528

Compartment "A" 30.562544 24.1875  X   A  1540-P140-9 SB6320 560 43.46 140 80 9528

TSP7000-33TF 30.562544 27.625  X   A  1540-D125-11 SB6320 625 48.50 125 80 9531  4065

44.5 x 28.1875 x 31 30.562544 27.625  X   A  1540-H120-11 SB6320 600 46.56 120 80 9531  4024

Compartment "B" 30.562544 27.625  X   A  1540-P140-11 SB6320 700 54.32 140 80 9531  4106

TSP7000-33TF 30.562544 33.25  X   A  1540-D125-13 SB6320 750 58.20 125 80 9530  4731

44.5 x 33.75 x 31 30.562544 33.25  X   A  1540-H120-13 SB6320 720 55.87 120 80 9530  4684

Compartment "C" 30.562544 33.25  X   A  1540-P140-13 SB6320 840 65.18 140 80 9530  4778

TSP7000-33TF 30.62544 39.8125  X   D  2240-D125-15 SB6320 875 67.90 125 80 9532  4792

44.5 x 40.3125 x 31 30.62544 39.8125  X   D  2240-H120-15 SB6320 840 65.18 120 80 9532  4744

Compartment "D" 30.62544 39.8125  X   D  2240-P140-15 SB6320 980 76.05 140 80 9532  4840

TSP7000-33TN 30.544 13  X   A  1518-D125-11 SB6320 625 21.83 125 72 ea 6E81  1832

TSP7000-33TT 30.544 13  X   A  1518-H120-11 SB6320 600 20.95 120 72 ea 6E81  1814

44.5 x 13.5 x 31 30.544 13  X   A  1518-P140-11 SB6320 700 24.44 140 72 ea 6E81  1850

Compartment "B"

See Note C
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TURRET SIDE LOADER, TURRET STOCKPICKER (continued)
         Truck Model and          

       Maximum Battery Size         

(Inches)

      

Volt

Battery 

Type

Capacity

6 Hr. Rate

KWH      A.H.

AH/ 

Pos. 

Plate

Battery Dimensions (in.)

Length        Width       Height

X                 Y                Z

Approx. 

Serv. Wt. 

(lbs.)

           

Cover

Yes    No

Leads

          Length

Pos.     (in.)

                      

Standard

Conn.

IST 

Tray 

No.

TSP7000-33TN 30.562544 15.75  X   A  1518-D125-13 SB6320 750 26.19 125 72 ea 6E82  2241

TSP7000-33TT 30.562544 15.75  X   A  1518-H120-13 SB6320 720 25.14 120 72 ea 6E82  2219

44.5 x 33.75 x 31 30.562544 15.75  X   A  1518-P140-13 SB6320 840 29.33 140 72 ea 6E82  2263

Compartment "C"

See Note C

TSP7000-33TN 30.562544 19  X   A  1518-D125-15 SB6320 875 30.56 125 72 ea 6E83  2641

TSP7000-33TT 30.562544 19  X   A  1518-H120-15 SB6320 840 29.33 120 72 ea 6E83  2615

44.5 x 40.3125 x 31 30.562544 19  X   A  1518-P140-15 SB6320 980 34.22 140 72 ea 6E83  2667

Compartment "D"

See Note C

Note C:  72 volt TS and TSP models require two (2) 18 cell batteries

ea - KWH calculated for each 18-cell battery

H - Designates (H-Series battery type), Hydrasaver Product - Extended Watering Series.
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